Edinboro (14-12) -vs- California (PA) (23-4)
03/02/22 at California, PA (Convocation Center)

Date: 03/02/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’t';: dg;ggfg'o A Edinboro 11] 18 7] 12] 48

Site: California, PA (Convocation Center) California (PA) 20 21 16 15 72

Referees: Ken McClain (R), Terri Piatak (U1), Christopher Boyer (U2)

Notes: 2022 PSAC Tournament - QuarterfinalsCalifornia (PA)

advances to face Shepherd in semifinals of PSAC TournamentTerrell

(CAL) becomes 25th player in program history with 500 pts in a

season

Edinboro 48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Bella Burrelli * 33 4-9 0-0 4-4 3-5 8 3 2 2 1 2 12

03  Monica Brown =3 36 3-7 3-7 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 2 1 3 9

00 Rana Elhusseini * 27 1-7 1-3 3-4 2-5 7 2 1 7 0 0 6

11  Ashten Boggs % 11 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 1 3

24  Haley Sims * 20 0-6 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1

12 Macie Jarrett 34 3-13 3-9 2-2 1-1 2 2 3 5 0 1 11

01 Lauren Mullen 18 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 4

10  Avril Drew 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

04 Gillian Fisher 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0

14 Jenna Babay 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Emma Elash 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-53 7-25 11-14 12-20 32 17 7 22 2 9 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 3-8 37.50 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 3-7 42.86 % 5-6 83.33 %

3rd Quarter 1-13 7.69 % 0-4 0.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

4th Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 1-6 16.67 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 15-53 28.3 % 7-25 28.0 % 11-14 78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

California (PA) 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Terrell, Dejah * 34 7-14 2-3 4-4 2-7 9 3 2 5 4 2 20

02 Loyd, Ciaira & 35 7-11 1-2 1-2 0-4 4 1 7 7 0 0 16

34  Allen, Brionna * 24 5-9 0-0 2-3 1-2 3 4 3 1 0 0 12

20 Harrison, Shauna & 36 2-6 1-4 1-1 1-5 6 2 0 2 1 3 6

22  Bennett, Lauren * 35 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 3 0 1 2 4

05 Herrington, Halle 17 4-6 3-4 3-4 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 14

10 Lawrence, Azatah 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

03 Gales, Jaydis 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Woodyard, Ahmya 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 0 0

23  McPeek, Kendra 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

21  Burris, Juliana 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-51 7-14 13-16 7-26 33 15 17 20 7 8 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-13 61.54 % 3-3 100.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 3-7 42.86 % 6-7 85.71 %

3rd Quarter 7-13 53.85% 0-2 0.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

4th Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 1-2 50.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

Total 26-51 51.0% 7-14 50.0 % 13-16 81.3 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8

Largest Lead: 29 4th-
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 14 03:31



1st Box Score

Edinboro 11
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Bella Burrelli 19 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 2 1 1 2 6
3 Monica Brown 20 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 1 9
0 Rana Elhusseini 16 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 4 0 0 4
11  Ashten Boggs 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
24  Haley Sims 12 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
12 Macie Jarrett 15 2-5 2-5 2-2 1-0 1 0 3 3 0 0 8
1 Lauren Mullen 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
10  Avril Drew 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Gillian Fisher 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
14  Jenna Babay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Emma Elash 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-23 6-15 5-6 2-10 12 8 6 12 2 5 29
39.1 % 40.0 % 83.3 %
California (PA) 20
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Terrell, Dejah 18 4-8 2-3 4-4 1-4 5 1 1 4 1 1 14
2 Loyd, Ciaira 20 5-8 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 3 3 0 0 12
34  Allen, Brionna 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
20 Harrison, Shauna 20 1-3 1-2 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 2 4
22  Bennett, Lauren 20 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 0 0 2 2
5 Herrington, Halle 12 3-5 2-3 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 9
10 Lawrence, Azatah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Gales, Jaydis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Woodyard, Ahmya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23  McPeek, Kendra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Burris, Juliana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-27 6-10 7-9 4-12 16 5 9 9 1 5 41
51.9 % 60.0 % 77.8 %



2nd Box Score

Edinboro 18
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Bella Burrelli 14 2-6 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 1 0 1 0 0 6
3 Monica Brown 16 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 2 0
0 Rana Elhusseini 11 0-5 0-2 2-2 2-3 5 1 0 3 0 0 2
11  Ashten Boggs 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 3
24  Haley Sims 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
12 Macie Jarrett 19 1-8 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 3
1 Lauren Mullen 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
10  Avril Drew 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Gillian Fisher 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Jenna Babay 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Emma Elash 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 6-30 1-10 6-8 10-10 20 9 1 10 0 4 19
20.0 % 10.0 % 75.0 %
California (PA) 21
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Terrell, Dejah 16 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 1 3 1 6
2 Loyd, Ciaira 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 4 0 0 4
34  Allen, Brionna 16 5-7 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 12
20 Harrison, Shauna 16 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 0 1 1 2
22 Bennett, Lauren 15 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
5 Herrington, Halle 5 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
10 Lawrence, Azatah 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
3 Gales, Jaydis 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Woodyard, Ahmya 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 0 0
23  McPeek, Kendra 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Burris, Juliana 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-24 1-4 6-7 3-14 17 10 8 11 6 3 31
50.0 % 25.0 % 85.7 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Edinboro Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: California (PA)

MISS 3PTR by SIMS,HALEY 09:46
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,BRIONNA
09:17 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by LOYD,CIAIRA
MISS 3PTR by SIMS,HALEY 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,DEJAH
08:46 0-5 HS5 GOOD LAYUP by LOYD,CIAIRA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,MONICA 08:34 3-5 H2
ASSIST by ELHUSSEINI,RANA --

08:14 TURNOVER by LOYD,CIAIRA
STEAL by BURRELLI,BELLA 08:12
TURNOVER by SIMS,HALEY 07:56

07:41 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,BRIONNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by SIMS,HALEY 07:17

07:16 STEAL by TERRELL,DEJAH

07:10 3-7 H4 GOOD JUMPER by LOYD,CIAIRA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ELHUSSEINI,RANA 06:51

06:51 BLOCK by TERRELL,DEJAH
REBOUND OFF by BOGGS,ASHTEN --
MISS JUMPER by BOGGS,ASHTEN 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by LOYD,CIAIRA

FOUL by ELHUSSEINI,RANA 06:42

06:42 3-8 HS5 GOOD FT by LOYD,CIAIRA

06:42 MISS FT by LOYD,CIAIRA
REBOUND DEF by BURRELLI,BELLA --
SUB IN by JARRETT,MACIE 06:42
SUB OUT by SIMS,HALEY 06:42
TURNOVER by BOGGS,ASHTEN 06:25

06:24 STEAL by BENNETT,LAUREN

06:16 3-10 H7 GOOD JUMPER by TERRELL,DEJAH
-- ASSIST by BENNETT,LAUREN

TURNOVER by JARRETT,MACIE 05:58
SUB IN by FISHER,GILLIAN 05:58
SUB OUT by BOGGS,ASHTEN 05:58

05:36 3-13 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by TERRELL,DEJAH
o= ASSIST by ALLEN,BRIONNA

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MONICA 05:18
REBOUND OFF by JARRETT,MACIE o=

05:13 FOUL by ALLEN,BRIONNA
TURNOVER by ELHUSSEINI,RANA 05:06

04:43 3-16 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by TERRELL,DEJAH
o= ASSIST by ALLEN,BRIONNA

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,MONICA 04:22 6-16 H 10
ASSIST by JARRETT,MACIE --
04:10 TURNOVER by LOYD,CIAIRA
STEAL by FISHER,GILLIAN 04:10
GOOD JUMPER by BURRELLI,BELLA(in the paint) 04:01 8-16 H8
FOUL by FISHER,GILLIAN 03:51
03:51 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

03:33 8-18 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL,DEJAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BENNETT,LAUREN

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,MONICA 03:12 11-18 H7
ASSIST by JARRETT,MACIE --
02:54 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,BRIONNA
BLOCK by BURRELLI,BELLA 02:54
REBOUND DEF by ELHUSSEINI,RANA o=
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MONICA 02:48

o= REBOUND DEF by LOYD,CIAIRA



02:41 MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,SHAUNA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MONICA --

TURNOVER by ELHUSSEINI,RANA 02:29

02:28 STEAL by HARRISON,SHAUNA

02:23 11-20 H9 GOOD LAYUP by LOYD,CIAIRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JARRETT,MACIE 02:04

== REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,DEJAH

01:53 MISS JUMPER by TERRELL,DEJAH
REBOUND DEF by ELHUSSEINI,RANA ==

01:47 FOUL by ALLEN,BRIONNA

01:47 SUB IN by HERRINGTON,HALLE

01:47 SUB OUT by ALLEN,BRIONNA
TURNOVER by ELHUSSEINI,RANA 01:31

01:30 STEAL by HARRISON,SHAUNA

01:26 TURNOVER by HARRISON,SHAUNA
STEAL by BURRELLI,BELLA 01:26
FOUL by BURRELLI,BELLA 01:16
TURNOVER by BURRELLI,BELLA 01:16

01:00 TURNOVER by HARRISON,SHAUNA
TURNOVER by BROWN,MONICA 00:34

00:06 MISS JUMPER by LOYD,CIAIRA

REBOUND DEF by BURRELLI,BELLA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Edinboro Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: California (PA)
SUB IN by JARRETT,MACIE 10:00
SUB OUT by BOGGS,ASHTEN 10:00
10:00 SUB IN by HERRINGTON,HALLE
10:00 SUB OUT by ALLEN,BRIONNA
GOOD JUMPER by BURRELLI,BELLA 09:37 13-20 H7

ASSIST by JARRETT,MACIE ==
09:04 13-23 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HERRINGTON,HALLE
== ASSIST by LOYD,CIAIRA

TURNOVER by JARRETT,MACIE 08:55
08:45 MISS 3PTR by HERRINGTON,HALLE
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,SHAUNA
08:35 TURNOVER by TERRELL,DEJAH
SUB IN by FISHER,GILLIAN 08:35
SUB OUT by BURRELLI,BELLA 08:35
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,GILLIAN 08:24

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:12 13-25 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HERRINGTON,HALLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TERRELL,DEJAH
MISS 3PTR by JARRETT,MACIE 07:56
== REBOUND DEF by HERRINGTON,HALLE
07:43 MISS LAYUP by TERRELL,DEJAH
= REBOUND OFF by TERRELL,DEJAH
FOUL by BROWN,MONICA 07:41
07:41 13-26 H 13 GOOD FT by TERRELL,DEJAH
07:41 13-27 H 14 GOOD FT by TERRELL,DEJAH

SUB IN by BOGGS,ASHTEN 07:41
SUB OUT by JARRETT,MACIE 07:41
MISS JUMPER by SIMS,HALEY 07:26
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,LAUREN
FOUL by FISHER,GILLIAN 07:18
SUB IN by BURRELLI,BELLA 07:18
SUB OUT by FISHER,GILLIAN 07:18
FOUL by BURRELLI,BELLA 07:14

07:14 13-28 H 15 GOOD FT by TERRELL,DEJAH
07:14 13-29 H 16 GOOD FT by TERRELL,DEJAH



MISS 3PTR by SIMS,HALEY 06:56
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:29 MISS 3PTR by LOYD,CIAIRA
-- REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,LAUREN
06:25 13-32 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by HERRINGTON,HALLE
-- ASSIST by BENNETT,LAUREN
GOOD 3PTR by ELHUSSEINI,RANA 06:03 16-32 H 16
05:33 16-35 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,SHAUNA
== ASSIST by LOYD,CIAIRA

FOUL by BOGGS,ASHTEN 05:31
05:31 16-36 H 20 GOOD FT by HARRISON,SHAUNA
SUB IN by JARRETT,MACIE 05:31
SUB OUT by BOGGS,ASHTEN 05:31
TURNOVER by ELHUSSEINI,RANA 05:22
05:21 STEAL by BENNETT,LAUREN
SUB IN by MULLEN,LAUREN 05:15
SUB OUT by ELHUSSEINI,RANA 05:15
05:10 16-38 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by LOYD,CIAIRA
MISS JUMPER by SIMS,HALEY 04:51
-- REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,DEJAH
04:38 TURNOVER by TERRELL,DEJAH
STEAL by SIMS,HALEY 04:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:29
MISS JUMPER by BURRELLI,BELLA 04:25
== REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,LAUREN
04:10 MISS JUMPER by TERRELL,DEJAH
REBOUND DEF by BURRELLI,BELLA ==
MISS 3PTR by JARRETT,MACIE 04:00
== REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,DEJAH
03:55 TURNOVER by TERRELL,DEJAH
03:43 FOUL by HERRINGTON,HALLE
GOOD FT by JARRETT,MACIE 03:43 17-38 H21
GOOD FT by JARRETT,MACIE 03:43 18-38 H 20
03:43 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,AZATAH
03:43 SUB OUT by TERRELL,DEJAH
03:19 MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,SHAUNA
== REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,AZATAH
FOUL by MULLEN,LAUREN 02:55
02:55 MISS FT by HERRINGTON,HALLE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:55 18-39 H21 GOOD FT by HERRINGTON,HALLE
GOOD LAYUP by MULLEN,LAUREN(in the paint) 02:42 20-39 H 19
ASSIST by BURRELLI,BELLA =
02:14 MISS LAYUP by LOYD,CIAIRA
REBOUND DEF by MULLEN,LAUREN =
GOOD 3PTR by JARRETT,MACIE 02:06 23-39 H 16
ASSIST by BURRELLI,BELLA =
01:42 23-41 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,LAUREN
= ASSIST by LOYD,CIAIRA

TURNOVER by JARRETT,MACIE 01:27

SUB IN by ELHUSSEINI,RANA 01:27

SUB OUT by SIMS,HALEY 01:27
01:27 SUB IN by TERRELL,DEJAH
01:27 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,AZATAH
01:14 TURNOVER by LOYD,CIAIRA

STEAL by BROWN,MONICA 01:14

GOOD 3PTR by JARRETT,MACIE 01:08 26-41 H 15
00:57 TURNOVER by TERRELL,DEJAH
00:38 FOUL by TERRELL,DEJAH

GOOD FT by BURRELLI,BELLA 00:38 27-41 H 14

GOOD FT by BURRELLI,BELLA 00:38 28-41 H 13

00:31 MISS LAYUP by HERRINGTON,HALLE



BLOCK by BROWN,MONICA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MONICA

MISS FT by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ELHUSSEINI,RANA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Edinboro

00:31

00:08
00:08

00:08
00:02

29-41 H 12

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

FOUL by HERRINGTON,HALLE

MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,DEJAH

HOME TEAM: California (PA)

SUB IN by MULLEN,LAUREN
SUB IN by JARRETT,MACIE
SUB OUT by BOGGS,ASHTEN
SUB OUT by SIMS,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
TURNOVER by ELHUSSEINI,RANA

REBOUND DEF by ELHUSSEINI,RANA

MISS JUMPER by ELHUSSEINI,RANA

TURNOVER by BROWN,MONICA

TURNOVER by MULLEN,LAUREN

FOUL by JARRETT,MACIE

REBOUND DEF by MULLEN,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by JARRETT,MACIE

MISS JUMPER by BURRELLI,BELLA

FOUL by MULLEN,LAUREN

SUB IN by SIMS,HALEY

SUB IN by FISHER,GILLIAN
SUB OUT by BURRELLI,BELLA
SUB OUT by MULLEN,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by JARRETT,MACIE

REBOUND DEF by ELHUSSEINI,RANA

GOOD FT by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
GOOD FT by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
SUB IN by BOGGS,ASHTEN
SUB OUT by JARRETT,MACIE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MONICA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:47
09:25
09:07

08:51
08:40
08:20
07:59
07:59
07:47
07:46
07:33
07:20

07:05

06:58

06:28

06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:17
06:01
06:01

05:35
05:26
05:26
05:26
05:26
05:26
05:19

29-43 H 14

29-45 H 16

29-47 H 18

30-47 H17
31-47 H 16

MISS JUMPER by TERRELL,DEJAH

MISS JUMPER by LOYD,CIAIRA

REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,DEJAH

TURNOVER by LOYD,CIAIRA

FOUL by ALLEN,BRIONNA
TURNOVER by ALLEN,BRIONNA

STEAL by TERRELL,DEJAH

MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,SHAUNA

REBOUND DEF by LOYD,CIAIRA

GOOI? LAYUP by HARRISON,SHAUNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by LOYD,CIAIRA

REBOUND DEF by LOYD,CIAIRA

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,BRIONNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by TERRELL,DEJAH

MISS FT by ALLEN,BRIONNA
REBOUND OFF by TERRELL,DEJAH

GOOD JUMPER by TERRELL,DEJAH(in the paint)
BLOCK by TERRELL,DEJAH

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,SHAUNA

FOUL by HARRISON,SHAUNA

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,BRIONNA



TURNOVER by ELHUSSEINI,RANA

FOUL by ELHUSSEINI,RANA

TIMEOUT media by TEAM
MISS FT by SIMS,HALEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SIMS,HALEY

TURNOVER by BOGGS,ASHTEN
SUB IN by BURRELLI,BELLA
SUB IN by JARRETT,MACIE
SUB OUT by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
SUB OUT by BOGGS,ASHTEN

TURNOVER by BURRELLI,BELLA

MISS JUMPER by SIMS,HALEY

MISS 3PTR by FISHER,GILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by BABAY,JENNA
SUB OUT by FISHER,GILLIAN

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MONICA
REBOUND OFF by BABAY,JENNA
MISS JUMPER by BABAY,JENNA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by JARRETT,MACIE

STEAL by JARRETT,MACIE
MISS LAYUP by JARRETT,MACIE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by MULLEN,LAUREN
SUB OUT by SIMS,HALEY

MISS 3PTR by JARRETT,MACIE

REBOUND OFF by BURRELLI,BELLA
MISS JUMPER by BURRELLI,BELLA
REBOUND OFF by BURRELLI,BELLA

GOOD FT by BURRELLI,BELLA
GOOD FT by BURRELLI,BELLA
FOUL by BURRELLI,BELLA

GOOD JUMPER by BURRELLI,BELLA(in the paint)

31-48
31-49

32-49

32-51

32-53

32-55

33-55
34-55

36-55
36-57

H 17
H 18

H 21

H 23

H 22
H 21

H 19
H 21

STEAL by HARRISON,SHAUNA
GOOD FT by ALLEN,BRIONNA

GOOD FT by ALLEN,BRIONNA
FOUL by BENNETT,LAUREN

TURNOVER by LOYD,CIAIRA

GOOD JUMPER by TERRELL,DEJAH
ASSIST by ALLEN,BRIONNA

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,BRIONNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOYD,CIAIRA

REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,DEJAH
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,BRIONNA

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,SHAUNA
MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,LAUREN

SUB IN by BURRIS,JULIANA
SUB OUT by LOYD,CIAIRA

BLOCK by TERRELL,DEJAH

REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,DEJAH
TURNOVER by BURRIS,JULIANA

BLOCK by BURRIS,JULIANA

SUB IN by LOYD,CIAIRA
SUB OUT by BURRIS,JULIANA

FOUL by ALLEN,BRIONNA
SUB IN by BURRIS,JULIANA
SUB OUT by ALLEN,BRIONNA
FOUL by HARRISON,SHAUNA

TURNOVER by TERRELL,DEJAH

GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL,DEJAH(in the paint)



VISITORS: Edinboro

4th Play By Play

ASSIST by BURRIS,JULIANA

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: California (PA)

SUB IN by JARRETT,MACIE
SUB IN by BABAY,JENNA

SUB IN by MULLEN,LAUREN
SUB OUT by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
SUB OUT by BOGGS,ASHTEN
SUB OUT by SIMS,HALEY

FOUL by JARRETT,MACIE
TURNOVER by JARRETT,MACIE

FOUL by BROWN,MONICA

SUB IN by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
SUB OUT by BABAY,JENNA
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MONICA

MISS JUMPER by ELHUSSEINI,RANA

REBOUND OFF by BURRELLI,BELLA
TURNOVER by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
SUB IN by SIMS,HALEY

SUB OUT by BROWN,MONICA

REBOUND DEF by BURRELLI,BELLA
MISS JUMPER by MULLEN,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by ELHUSSEINI,RANA

MISS LAYUP by ELHUSSEINI,RANA

REBOUND OFF by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
GOOD JUMPER by BURRELLI,BELLA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JARRETT,MACIE
SUB IN by BROWN,MONICA

SUB OUT by SIMS,HALEY

MISS JUMPER by BURRELLI,BELLA

REBOUND OFF by MULLEN,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by ELHUSSEINI,RANA

REBOUND DEF by BURRELLI,BELLA

MISS 3PTR by ELHUSSEINI,RANA

MISS 3PTR by MULLEN,LAUREN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:46
09:46
09:21
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:15
08:56

08:49
08:31
08:31
08:27
08:27
08:27
08:02
08:00
07:47
07:42
07:42
07:33
07:19
07:10
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:25

06:20

06:11

06:07
06:05
05:37
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:03
04:53

36-58 H 22
36-59 H23

36-61 H 25

38-61 H23
38-63 H 25
41-63 H 22

MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,LAUREN

GOOD FT by BENNETT,LAUREN
GOOD FT by BENNETT,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,SHAUNA
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,BRIONNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOYD,CIAIRA

BLOCK by TERRELL,DEJAH

MISS LAYUP by TERRELL,DEJAH

FOUL by TERRELL,DEJAH

BLOCK by BENNETT,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by LOYD,CIAIRA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LOYD,CIAIRA

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,SHAUNA
MISS LAYUP by TERRELL,DEJAH
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,BRIONNA
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,BRIONNA

FOUL by LOYD,CIAIRA

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,BRIONNA
TURNOVER by LOYD,CIAIRA

SUB IN by HERRINGTON,HALLE
SUB OUT by BENNETT,LAUREN
FOUL by TERRELL,DEJAH

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,SHAUNA



MISS JUMPER by BURRELLI,BELLA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by FISHER,GILLIAN
SUB IN by BOGGS,ASHTEN
SUB IN by SIMS,HALEY

SUB OUT by BURRELLI,BELLA
SUB OUT by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
SUB OUT by MULLEN,LAUREN

TURNOVER by SIMS,HALEY

TURNOVER by JARRETT,MACIE

STEAL by BROWN,MONICA
GOOD LAYUP by BOGGS,ASHTEN(in the paint)
FOUL by BOGGS,ASHTEN

SUB IN by DREW,AVRIL

SUB IN by ELASH,EMMA

SUB OUT by FISHER,GILLIAN

SUB OUT by SIMS,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by JARRETT,MACIE

MISS JUMPER by JARRETT,MACIE

FOUL by BROWN,MONICA

STEAL by BROWN,MONICA

MISS FT by BOGGS,ASHTEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BOGGS,ASHTEN
SUB IN by MULLEN,LAUREN
SUB OUT by BROWN,MONICA

REBOUND DEF by BOGGS,ASHTEN
MISS LAYUP by BOGGS,ASHTEN

STEAL by BOGGS,ASHTEN

GOOD LAYUP by MULLEN,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOGGS,ASHTEN

FOUL by ELASH,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by JARRETT,MACIE

04:23 41-65 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by LOYD,CIAIRA(in the paint)

04:09
04:09

04:00
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56

41-68 H 27

41-70 H 29

43-70 H 27

44-70 H 26

46-70 H 24

46-71 H 25
46-72 H 26

BLOCK by HARRISON,SHAUNA
REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,SHAUNA
GOOD 3PTR by HERRINGTON,HALLE
ASSIST by LOYD,CIAIRA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by LAWRENCE,AZATAH
SUB IN by WOODYARD,AHMYA
SUB OUT by LOYD,CIAIRA

SUB OUT by HARRISON,SHAUNA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by GALES,JAYDIS

SUB OUT by TERRELL,DEJAH

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,BRIONNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HERRINGTON,HALLE

STEAL by LAWRENCE,AZATAH
TURNOVER by WOODYARD,AHMYA

SUB IN by MCPEEK,KENDRA

SUB OUT by ALLEN,BRIONNA

MISS 3PTR by GALES,JAYDIS

FOUL by MCPEEK,KENDRA

REBOUND DEF by WOODYARD,AHMYA

TURNOVER by WOODYARD,AHMYA

FOUL by HERRINGTON,HALLE

MISS JUMPER by LAWRENCE,AZATAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by WOODYARD,AHMYA

GOOD FT by HERRINGTON,HALLE
GOOD FT by HERRINGTON,HALLE



REBOUND OFF by ELASH,EMMA --
GOOD JUMPER by DREW,AVRIL 00:33 48-72 H?24
00:19 TURNOVER by WOODYARD,AHMYA



